30 Child-Pugh

classification Child A,B C 2

1 15

150 4
2 15 4
2 4
4 30
gualitative liver function tests SGOT.SGPT, total

protein, total bilirubin, prothrombin time guantitative liver function test caffeine
clearance

Child A, B C
Child class A

caffeine clearance

Child class A
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guantitative liver function test caffeine

clearnce qualitative liver function tests

Child A
Child B Child C
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(ADA 1986)
@ ) CHO (0) Protein (g) Fat (g) Energy (Kcal)
/ 15 7 trace 80
- 7 3 55
- - 5 45
15 - - 60
protein carbohydrate
1 = CHO 32¢
1 = CHO 12 g
3 = CHO 26 g



©)
(Kcal)

calories = 1137 Kcal

= 263 Kcal

1-2

1400 Kcal, 40 g

CHO (g)
0 18
21
45
135 39
540 156
= CHO 66 g

PROTEIN(g)

441

27

FAT (9)
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40 g

1400 Kcal 1

mymmml

L B I B B B |

N T dH m

N = m <«

€

25

)1

2 (

25
1



calories

05

2000 Kcal 1

CHO
@
8 120
7
9
4 60
1 12
(©) 192
(Kcal) 768
1706 Kcal
214 Kcal = CHO 535¢

80 ¢

PROTEIN

()
24

56

352

FAT

©

74

666

29



30

80 g

2000 Kcal,

™ A <

25
05
05

05



Grade

10

6 Karnofsky’'s Performance Scale

3

Karnofsky's Performance Scale

Performance status
Normal, no complaints, no evidence of disease
Able to carry on normal activity, minor signs of

symtoms of disease

Normal activity with effort, some signs or symptoms

of disease

Cares for self, unable to carry on normal activity

Requires occasional assistance from others but
able to care for most needs

Requires considerable assistance from others and
frequent medical care

Disable, requirs special care and assistance
Severely disabled, hospitalizaton indicated, death
not imminent

Very sick; hospitalization necessary, active
supportive treatment necessary

Moribound

Dead

Remarks

Able to carry on normal
activity; no special care

needed

Unable to work, able to or
to do worklive at home and
care for most personal
needs, varying amount of

assistance needed

Unable to care for selff,
requires or hospital care or
equivalent, active disease

may be rapidly progressing



Child - Pugh classification grading of severity of liver diseases

Variable 1 2 3
Bilirubin (mg/dl) <2 2-3 >3
Albumin (g/dl) >35 28-35 <28
Prothrombin trime 13 4-6 >6

(seconds prolonged)

Ascites Absent Slight Moderate
Encephalopathy None Grade 1-2 Grade 34
Child A = total score 56

Child B total score  7-9

Child ¢ total score  10-15



Sex (male : female)

Age  (years)

etiology of cirrhosis
alcoholic
post hepatitis
alcoholic & post hepatitis
cryptogenic

BMI (Wt/Ht2)

MMAC (cm)

serum albumin (g/dl)

total bilirubin (mg/dl)

serum transferrin (mg/dl)

hematocrit (%9

whc(per (dL)

platelet (per JIL)

BUN (mg/dl)

creatinine (mg/dl)

caffeine clearance (cc/min. Kg)

NS

not significant

number

Group 1
(= 15)
105
53.07+10.58
15
6
7
2
23.69+340
14.35+3.87
3.81+0.86
219+1.88
245.78+70.18
36.47+5.06
4912+1810
96520+53825
12.8+3.55
0.91+0.15
0.27+0.38

Group 2
(=15)
123
53.2+12.74
15
7
6
1
1
25.79+4.14
15.05+3.97
3.66+0.71
2.75+2.19
253.04+85.11
36.32+5.29
4738+1668
106153+55592
13.13+4.06
0.92+0.14
0.27+0.36

P value

6 6 6 6 6 6 &

6 6 6 6 6 6 6



BMI (WHE)
MMAC (cm)

SGOT ( /)

SGPT(u)

alkaline phosphatase (U2)

total bilirubin (mg/dl)

total protein (g/dl)

serum albumin (g/dl)

serum transferrin (mg/dl)

serum ammonia (flg/dl)
prothrombin time (second prolonged)

caffeine clearance (cc/min.Kg)

NS not significant

23.69+340
14.35+3.87
68.33+3.87
47.86+41.47
229+78.07
2.19+1.86
7.27+0.58
3.81+0.86
245.74+70.18
63.4+41.31
2.27+2.33
0.27+0.38

23.67+3.45
14144391
56.67+29.39
36.20+23.87
232+93.52
199+144
7.57+0.59
3.91+0.82
256.61+67.19
77+38.52
2.10+1.67
0.34+0.40

P value

<0.05
<005

<0.05
<0.05
<0.05
<0.05
<0.05
<005

<0.05



10

BMI (Wt /HtD)

MMAC (cm)

SGOT (/)

SGPT{ /)

alkaline phosphatase (U2)
total bilirubin (mg/dl)
total protein (g/dl)

serum albumin (g/dl)
serum transferrin (mg/dl)

serum ammonia (fig/dl)

prothrombin time (second prolonged)

caffeine clearance (cc/min. Kg)

NS = not significant

2.42.x

25.79+4.14
15.05+3.97
75.2+46.26
S0+35.79
253+87.55
2.75+2.19
7.52+0.76
3.66+0.71

25304+8511

77.6+33.73
3.89+3.48
0.27+0.35

25.73+4.0
14.94+3.69
71.2+4161
47.6+31.43
258+108.48
2.82+2.81
7.59+0.66
3.68+0.83

252.90+68.97

73.8+31.70
3.06+2.61
0.29+0.42

3

P value
NS
NS

<005

<005
NS
NS

<005

& 6 o

<0.05
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11 1 2 4
group 1 group 2 P value
=D ( =15)
calories (Kcd) 1955+142 1936+167 NS
NS = not significant

number
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12 caffeine clearance Child - Pugh Classification 1
4
P value
Child A( =9 0.43+0.42 0.54+0.39 <0.05
Chid B ( =4 0.01+0.13 0.002+0.13 NS
Chid C( =12 0.16 0.17 NS
NS = not significant

= number



13 caffeine clearance
2 4
Chid A ( =9
Chid B ( =4
Chid C( =2

NS

not significant

= number

Child - Pugh Classification

0.34+0.44 0.40+0.45
0.11+0.18 -0.04+0.28
0.26+0.11 0.41+0.52

P value
<0.05
<0.05

NS

38



Diefory
protein

Tissue
protein

protein compartment

Amino ccid
pool
o ®
(,o\°\°°\\s
Plasma

proleins

39

amino acid pool

Urea -D—Urine
NH; —
S Nitrogen-containin
trog g
FomPONnS e uric acid)
Alpho-Keto Glycogenic (carbohydrate)
acid ( ]
residues Ketogenic
(ketones === {ots)

Tissue
protein
mfhesis




2 detoxification, metabolic homeostasis

functional regulation

(Shunts)
(Parte!vein) i
(Pepotic artery)
UPTAKE
¥
Detoxification Metabolic
I/f,‘,‘/'/-f]S/.Cl nom CSTCSIS
Txtrcction > Synthesis
f renscristion
Gu Demethylcti
"‘eﬂcy-'c“c" Trans/ation Conversion
£ 3 o
Giucurcnidation F P Storege
Excretion e Release
\ //
|
Y
OUTPUT

(Bite ducts)
(Hopah'c veins)

STCCL

5 rein

Medes
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1 dose (35 mg/ kg)

serum caffeine  concentration

(/Ug/ml)
9
8l +—a patient (cirrhosis with ascites)
. normal subject
Ts

24,
TIME (hr)



Number Connection Test (I)

Number Connection

Test (I)

42

finish

)

start

Q,
Ol

Ya




Number Connection Test (I)

Number Connection Test (ll)

Q
@ (X~ &
PP~ ©
@Q o ©




Cirrhosis

Child-Pugh

score

Vv

44

class A
class B randomized
class C
BCAA-rich high protein
diet diet
ll m l 1m
evaluate evaluate
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